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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Thoibi Rublaitus

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

36310

101695

596

33555

Not Entered
Not Entered

172156 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Fund

California
Adult
Education
Program

CalWORKs
NonCredit
Perkins
LCFF

Fees

K12 Adult Ed
Jail Funds

WIOAII

Contracted
Services

In-kind
Contributions

Totals

ABE/ASE

§753,961

$55,625
$0
$0
$0

$9,860

$0

$378,341

$5,197

$17,350
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ESL/EL
Civics

$447,658

$126,59
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$398,589

$11,827

$18,059

$1,220,334 $1,002,729

K12

AWD Success

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$59,785

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Short Term Workforce

CTE

$293,519

$9,591
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$896

$925,598

$0 $59,785 $1,229,604

Reentry

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$1,554,923

$191,812
$0
$0
$0

$9,860

$0

$776,930

$17,920

$961,007

$3,512,452

Certification

JoDee Slyter
Regional Director

jslyter@cnusd.k12.ca.us

46 About Students Regional Consortium, Riverside - Primary Contact

Approved by JoDee Slyter
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