Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Thoibi Rublaitus

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	36310
ESL/El Civics	101695
AWD	0
K12 Success	596
Short Term CTE	33555
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	172156 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$753,961	\$447,658	\$0	\$59,785	\$293,519	\$0	\$0	\$1,554,923
CalWORKs	\$55,625	\$126,596	\$0	\$0	\$9,591	\$0	\$0	\$191,812
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$9,860	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,860
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$378,341	\$398,589	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$776,930
Contracted Services	\$5,197	\$11,827	\$0	\$0	\$896	\$0	\$0	\$17,920
In-kind Contributions	\$17,350	\$18,059	\$0	\$0	\$925,598	\$0	\$0	\$961,007
Totals	\$1,220,334	\$1,002,729	\$0	\$59,785	\$1,229,604	\$0	\$0	\$3,512,452

Certification

46 About Students Regional Consortium, Riverside - Primary Contact

JoDee Slyter

Regional Director

jslyter@cnusd.k12.ca.us

Approved by JoDee Slyter

2019-12-02



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.12.0</u>